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2

Relationship
to head /

Name of Head / Nom du = Relation au

chef (3)

Percival, Arthur
Percival, Mary
Percival, Charles
Percival, George
Percival, Anna
Percival, Rose
Percival, Bessie
Maroney, Michael
Achilles, Albert
Achilles, Edward
Achilles, William
Achilles, Roland
Achilles, May
Achilles, Dorothy
Achilles, Albert
Achilles, [Maud?]
Achilles, Albert
Skoog, Charles
Skoog, Emma
Skoog, Esther
Johnson, Eric
Brod, Charles
Erickson, Andrew
Brod, [Hilligan?]
Brod, Esther
Brod, Elsie
Gallagher, William
Gallagher, Mary
Gallagher, Raymond
Gallagher, Henry
Gallagher, William
Gallagher, Irene
Gallagher, Alice
Gallagher, Ellen
Gallagher, Violet
Wickling [Wicklund?], Axel

chef (11)

Head
Wife

Son

Son
Daughter
Daughter
Daughter
Head
Head
Son

Son

Son
Daughter
Daughter
Head
Wife

Son
Head
Wife
Daughter
Lodger
Head
Lodger
Lodger
Lodger
Lodger
Head
Wife

Son

Son

Son
Daughter
Daughter
Daughter
Daughter
Head

Steele [Steels], William Head

Steele [Steels], Amy

Wife

Sex /
Sexe
(12)

M
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M
E

Conjugal
condition /
Statut
matrimoni
al (13)
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M
M

Age / Age
(14)

34
27
6
4
3
2
2 months
55
50
19
15
11
17
13
25
24
1
50
34
14
37
42
40
9
19
8
50
32
14
5
3
13
11
9
7
32

40
34

Country or place
of birth / Pays ou

lieu de naissance Lieu de naissance du

(15)

England
England
Quebec
Quebec
Ontario
Ontario
Ontario
Ireland
Germany
England
Ontario
Ontario
England
Ontario
Germany
Ontario
Ontario
Sweden
Finland
Ontario
Sweden
Finland
Sweden
Finland
Finland
Finland
Quebec
Quebec
Quebec
Ontario
Ontario
Quebec
Quebec
Quebec
Quebec
Sweden

Ontario
Ontario

Place of birth father /

pere (16)

England
England
England
England
England
England
England
Ireland
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Ontario
Germany
Sweden
Finland
Sweden
Sweden
Finland
Sweden
Finland
Finland
Finland
Quebec
Ontario
Quebec
Quebec
Quebec
Quebec
Quebec
Quebec
Quebec
Sweden

Ontario
Ontario

Recensement de 1921 - Ryland

Year of
immigration to
Canada /
Année
Place of birth mother / d'immigration
Lieu de naissance de  au Canada
la mére (17) (18)

England 1912
England 1912
England -
England ---
England ---
England -
England -
Ireland
Germany
Germany
Germany -
Germany -
Germany
Germany -
Germany
USA
Ontario ---
Sweden 1901
Finland
Finland -
Sweden 1910
Finland 1920
Sweden 1912
Finland
Finland 1920
Finland
Finland ---
Quebec -
Quebec -
Quebec -
Quebec -
Quebec -
Quebec -
Quebec ---
Quebec ---
Sweden

Ontario -
Ontario -

Nationality /
Nationalité (20)

Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Sweden
Finland

Sweden
Finland

Finland

Finland

Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Sweden

Canada
Canada

Racial or tribal
origin / Race ou
tribu d'origine
(21)

English
English
English
English
English
English
English
Irish
German
German
German
German
German
German
German
German
German
Swedish
Finnish
Swedish
Swedish
Finnish
Swedish
Finnish
Finnish
Flnnish
French
French
French
French
French
French
French
French
French
Swedish

English
English

Religion (25)

https://central.bac-lac.gc.cal.item/?app=Census1921&o

Church of England
Church of England
Church of England
Church of England
Church of England
Church of England
Church of England
Roman Catholic
Presbyterian
Presbyterian
Presbyterian
Presbyterian
Presbyterian
Presbyterian
Church of England
Church of England
Church of England
Lutheran

Lutheran

Lutheran

Lutheran

Lutheran

Lutheran

Lutheran

Lutheran

Lutheran

Roman Catholic
Roman Catholic
Roman Catholic
Roman Catholic
Roman Catholic
Roman Catholic
Roman Catholic
Roman Catholic
Roman Catholic
Lutheran

https://central.bac-lac.gc.cal.item/?app=Census1921&o

Church of England
Church of England

Chief occupation or trade / Emploi principal ou

activité (29)

Farmer [00-00 Mixed farming]
None

None

None

None

None

None

Farmer [00-00 Mixed farming]
Farmer [00-00 Mixed farming]
Farmer [00-70 Mixed farming]
None

Scholar

None

Scholar

Farmer [00-00 Mixed farming]
None

None

Farmer [00-00 Mixed farming]
None

Student

Labourer [00-80 Mixed farming]
Labourer [00-80 Mixed farming]
Labourer [00-80 Mixed farming]
None

None

None

Farmer [00-00 Mixed farming]
None

Student

None

None

Student

Student

Student

Student

Farmer [00-00 Mixed farming]

Farmer [00-00 Mixed farming]
None

Place of occupation
/ Lieu de travail (31)

Own farm
Own farm
Father's farm

Own farm

Own farm

Own farm



Line /
Ligne
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©

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44

Name of Head / Nom du

chef (3)

Steele [Steels], Thomas

Steele [Steels], Della

Steele [Steels], Dorothy

Mitchell, Goerges
Mitchell, Louise
Mitchell, Walter
Mitchell, Fred
Mitchell, William
Mitchell, Roy
Mitchell, Evelina
Mitchell, Evelyn

La Branche, William
La Branche, Emily
La Branche, William
La Branche, Dorothy
La Branche, Evelina
Hill, Robert
Achilles, [Gerhardt]
Ostlund, Theo
Nelson, Frank
Nelson, Pearl
Nelson, Nelson
Nelson, Elizabeth
Newhouse, Alex

Newhouse, Katherine

Newhouse, John
Veilleux, William
Veilleux, Emila
Veilleux, Charles
Veilleux, Alphonsine
Veilleux, Joseph
Veilleux, Lucy
Lemaire, George
Lemaire, Hosanna
Lemaire, Phillip
Lemaire, Donat
Lemaire, Roland
Lemaire, Eugénie
Lemaire, Lucienne
Lemaire, Anette
Lemaire, Juliette
Temple, Harry

Relationship
to head /
Relation au
chef (11)

Son
Daughter
Daughter
Head
Wife

Son

Son

Son

Son
Daughter
Daughter
Head
Wife

Son
Daughter
Daughter
Head
Head
Head
Head
Wife
Head
Wife
Head
Wife

Son
Head
Wife
Head
Wife
Head
Wife
Head
Wife

Son

Son

Son
Daughter
Daughter
Daughter
Daughter
Head

Sex /
Sexe
(12)

M

E 1 mamETE2=2"nmE2 22 am22mE2 a2 Tnmm 222 mom

Conjugal
condition /
Statut
matrimoni
al (13)

S
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Age / Age
(14)

14
13
11
51
50
19
17
15
8
14
11
38
37
9
17
13
40
23
40
22
17
47
47
74
50
8
24
19
37
18
38
35
47
43
20
17
8
18
10
6
4
38

Country or place

of birth / Pays ou
lieu de naissance Lieu de naissance du
(15)
Ontario Ontario
Ontario Ontario
Ontario Ontario
USA USA
Quebec Quebec
USA USA
USA USA
USA USA
USA USA
USA USA
USA USA
USA USA
USA Ireland
USA USA
USA USA
USA USA
Ontario Ontario
Germany Germany
Sweden Sweden
Sweden Sweden
Ontario Ontario
Sweden Sweden
Sweden Sweden
Ontario Ontario
Sweden Sweden
Ontario Ontario
Quebec Quebec
Quebec Quebec
Quebec Quebec
Quebec Quebec
Quebec Quebec
Quebec Quebec
USA Quebec
Quebec Quebec
USA USA
Quebec USA
Quebec USA
Quebec USA
Quebec USA
Quebec USA
Quebec USA
USA

Place of birth father /

pere (16)

Prince Edward Island Prince Edward Island

Recensement de 1921 - Ryland

Year of
immigration to
Canada /
Année
Place of birth mother / d'immigration
Lieu de naissance de

la mére (17)
Ontario
Ontario
Ontario
USA
Quebec
Quebec
Quebec
Quebec
Quebec
Quebec
Quebec
USA
Ireland
USA
USA
USA
Ontario
Germany
Sweden
Sweden
Ontario
Sweden
Sweden
Ontario
Sweden
Sweden
Quebec
Quebec
Quebec
Quebec
Quebec
Quebec
Quebec
Quebec
Quebec
Quebec
Quebec
Quebec
Quebec
Quebec
Quebec

au Canada

(18)

Nationality /
Nationalité (20)

Canada
Canada
Canada
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
Canada
Canada
Sweden
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada

Racial or tribal
origin / Race ou
tribu d'origine
@1

English
English
English
English
English
English
English
English
English
English
English
English
Irish
English
English
English
English
German
Swedish
Swedish
English
Swedish
Sweish
English
Swedish
English
French
French
French
French
French
French
French
French
French
French
French
French
French
French
French
English

Religion (25)
Church of England
Church of England
Church of England
Church of England
Church of England
Church of England
Church of England
Church of England
Church of England
Church of England
Church of England
Church of England
Church of England
Church of England
Church of England
Church of England
Roman Catholic
Presbyterian
Lutheran
Lutheran
Lutheran
Lutheran
Lutheran
Presbyterian
Presbyterian
Presbyterian
Roman Catholic
Roman Catholic
Roman Catholic
Roman Catholic
Roman Catholic
Roman Catholic
Roman Catholic
Roman Catholic
Roman Catholic
Roman Catholic
Roman Catholic
Roman Catholic
Roman Catholic
Roman Catholic
Roman Catholic
Methodist

Chief occupation or trade / Emploi principal ou

activité (29)
Scholar
Scholar
Scholar
Farmer [00-00 Mixed farming]
None
Labourer [84-99 Labourers]
Farmer [00-70 Mixed farming]
Scholar
Scholar
Scholar
Scholar
Farmer [00-00 Mixed farming]
None
Scholar
Student
Scholar
Farmer [00-00 Mixed farming]
Farmer [00-00 Mixed farming]
Farmer [00-00 Mixed farming]
Store keeper [100-60 Merchants and dealers, retail]
None
Farmer [00-00 Mixed farming]
None
Farmer [00-00 Mixed farming]
None
Scholar
Farmer [00-80 Mixed farming]
None
Farmer [00-80 Mixed farming]
None
Farmer [00-80 Mixed farming]
None
Farmer [00-00 Mixed farming]
None
Labourer [00-80 Mixed farming]
Labourer [00-80 Mixed farming]
Scholar
None
Scholar
Scholar
Scholar
Farmer [00-00 Mixed farming]

Place of occupation
/ Lieu de travail (31)

Own farm
Own farm
Own farm
Genereal Store

Own farm

Own farm

Father's farm

Father's farm

Father's farm

Own farm

Farm
Farm

Own farm



Line /
Ligne
45
46
47
48
49
50

Name of Head / Nom du
chef (3)

Temple, Anita
Temple, Ray
Temple, Floyd
Temple, Kenneth
McKenzie, Roderick
Kallio, Matt

Relationship
to head /
Relation au
chef (11)

Wife
Son
Son
Son
Head
Head

Sex /

Sexe
(12)
F

=== =2

Conjugal
condition /
Statut
matrimoni
al (13)
M
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Age / Age
(14)

40
18
15
11
21
39

Country or place

of birth / Pays ou

lieu de naissance
(15)

USA

USA

USA

USA

Nova Scotia

Finland

Place of birth father /
Lieu de naissance du

pere (16)
Germany
USA
USA
USA
Nova Scotia
Finland

Recensement de 1921 - Ryland

Year of
immigration to
Canada /
Année
Place of birth mother / d'immigration

Lieu de naissance de  au Canada
la mére (17) (18)
Germany 1921
USA 1921
USA 1921
USA 1921
Nova Scotia ---
Finland 1912

Nationality /
Nationalité (20)

Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Finland
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Johnson, Henry
Anderson, Edward
Anderson, Berget
Anderson, Whanna
Anderson, Alfred
Reid, Gordan
McLeod, David
McKay, Malcolm
McKay, Jane
McKay, Walter
McKay, Milton
McKay, John
McKay, Malcolm
McKay, Ross
McKay, Jean
McKay, Alma
Amendola, Giustino
Amendola, Emilia
Amendola, Albert
Amendola, Cesaero
Amendola, Mary
Amendola, Adelina
Amendola, Florence
Amendola, Theresina
Amendola, Sam
Kelly, Frank
[Foraw?], David
Lapenskiei, Peter
Lapenskie, Marcella
[Bertleson?], Christian
Selberg, Gustav
[Froberg?], Olaf
Evans, Harry

Lodger
Head
Wife
Daughter
Head
Head
Head
Head
Wife

Son

Son

Son

Son

Son
Daughter
Daughter
Head
Wife

Son

Son
Daughter
Daughter
Daughter
Daughter
Brother
Head
Lodger
Head
Wife
Head
Head
Head
Head

M
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50
48
31
10
34
22
32

11 months
35
35
7
9
12
6
4
8 months
27
67
52
25
20
33
32
33
45

Finland
Norway
Norway
Norway
Norway
Ontario
Nova Scotia
Ontario
Ontario
Saskatchewan
Saskatchewan
Ontario
Ontario
Ontario
Ontario
Ontario
Italy

Italy

Italy

Italy

Italy

Italy

Italy

Italy

Italy
Ontario
Ontario
Ontario
Ontario
Denmark
Sweden
Denmark
England

Finland
Norway
Norway
Norway
Norway
Ontario
Nova Scotia
Nova Scotia
Ontario
Nova Scotia
Nova Scotia
Nova Scotia
Nova Scotia
Nova Scotia
Nova Scotia
Nova Scotia
Italy

Italy

Italy

Italy

Italy

Italy

Italy

Italy

Italy

Ireland
Ontario
Poland
Poland
Denmark
Sweden
Denmark
England

Finland 1901
Norway 1905
Norway 1916
Norway 1916
Norway 1909
Ontario ---
Nova Scotia ---
Scotland -
Ontario -
Ontario -
Ontario -
Ontario -
Ontario -
Ontario ---
Ontario ---
Ontario ---
Italy 1903
Italy 1913
Italy 1913
Italy 1913
Italy 1913
Italy 1913
Italy 1913
Italy 1913
Italy 1906
Ireland -
Ireland -
Poland -
Poland -
Denmark 1906
Sweden 1914
Denmark 1909
England 1897

Finland
Canada
Canada
Canada
Norway
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Denmark
Sweden
Denmark
Canada

Racial or tribal
origin / Race ou
tribu d'origine

Chief occupation or trade / Emploi principal ou  Place of occupation

(21) Religion (25) activité (29) / Lieu de travail (31)
German Methodist None -
English Methodist Labourer [84-99 Labourers] ?

English Methodist Labourer [84-99 Labourers] ?
English Methodist Scholar -
English Presbyterian Labourer [84-99 Labourers] ?
Finnish Lutheran Labourer [84-99 Labourers] ?
https://central.bac-lac.gc.cal.item/?app=Census19218&op=pdf&id=e002915884
Finnish Lutheran Labourer [84-99 Labourers] General
Norwegian Church of England  Farmer [00-00 Mixed farming] Own farm
Norwegian Church of England  None -—-
Norwegian Church of England  Scholar -—-
Norwegian Church of England  Farmer [00-00 Mixed farming] Own farm
English Presbyterian Labourer [84-99 Labourers] General
English Presbyterian Fire ranger [112-04 Natural resources, conservation and | Goverment
Scotch Presbyterian Car inspector [90-43 Inspectors] Railroad
Scotch Presbyterian None -—-
Scotch Presbyterian Scholar -
Scotch Presbyterian Scholar -
Scotch Presbyterian Scholar -
Scotch Presbyterian None -—-
Scotch Presbyterian None -—-
Scotch Presbyterian None -
Scotch Presbyterian None -
Italian Roman Catholic Foreman [90-09 Foremen and overseers] Railroad tracks
Italian Roman Catholic None -
Italian Roman Catholic None -—-
Italian Roman Catholic None -
Italian Roman Catholic Scholar -
Italian Roman Catholic None -
Italian Roman Catholic None -
Italian Roman Catholic None -
Italian Roman Catholic Labourer [90-99 Labourers] Railroad
Irish Roman Catholic Labourer [00-80 Mixed farming] Farm
Irish Roman Catholic Labourer [00-80 Mixed farming] Farm
Polish Roman Catholic Farmer [00-00 Mixed farming] Own farm
Polish Roman Catholic None -
Danish Lutheran Farmer [00-00 Mixed farming] Own farm
Swedish Lutheran Farmer [00-00 Mixed farming] Own farm
Danish Lutheran Farmer [00-00 Mixed farming] Own farm
English Church of England  Farmer [00-00 Mixed farming] Own farm
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Ligne
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

Name of Head / Nom du
chef (3)

Evans, Harry E.
Messieur, Charles
O'Mars, Patrick
Axelson, Axel
Cantin, Harry
Cantin, Peter
[Despage?], Louis
Mitchell, James
Mitchell, Alice
Mitchell, Paul
Mitchell, Vance
Mitchell, Elda
Mitchell, Banko
Harris, Clayton
Rouse, R. James
Forbes, Arthur
Rouse, John

Relationship
to head /
Relation au
chef (11)

Son
Head
Head
Head
Head
Brother
Head
Head
Wife
Son
Son
Son
Son
Head
Head
Lodger
Brother

Sex /

Sexe
(12)
M
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Conjugal
condition /
Statut
matrimoni
al (13)
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Age / Age
(14)

23
37
45
43
37
35
45
51
48
14
12
11
4

29
26
24
22

Country or place

of birth / Pays ou

lieu de naissance
(15)

Canada

Holland

Ireland

Sweden

Quebec

Quebec

Quebec

New Brunswick

New Brunswick

Ontario

Ontario

Ontario

Saskatchewan

Ontario

Ontario

Ontario

Ontario

Place of birth father /
Lieu de naissance du
pere (16)

England
Holland

Ireland
Sweden
Quebec
Quebec
Quebec

New Brunswick
New Brunswick
New Brunswick
New Brunswick
New Brunswick
New Brunswick
Ontario
Ontario
Ontario
Ontario

Recensement de 1921 - Ryland

Year of
immigration to
Canada /
Année
Place of birth mother / d'immigration
Lieu de naissance de  au Canada
la mére (17) (18)
England ---
Holland 1912
Ireland -
Sweden 1916
Quebec -
Quebec -
Quebec -

New Brunswick
Ireland
New Brunswick
New Brunswick
New Brunswick
New Brunswick
Ontario
Ontario
Ontario
Ontario

Nationality /
Nationalité (20)

Canada
Canada
Canada
Sweden
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada

Racial or tribal
origin / Race ou
tribu d'origine
@1

English

Dutch
Irish
Swedish
French
French
French
English
English
English
English
English
English
English
English
English
English

Religion (25)
Church of England
Lutheran
Roman Catholic
Lutheran
Roman Catholic
Roman Catholic
Roman Catholic
Methodist
Methodist
Methodist
Methodist
Methodist
Methodist
Roman Catholic
Methodist
Methodist
Methodist

Chief occupation or trade / Emploi principal ou
activité (29)

Farmer [00-70 Mixed farming]
Farmer [00-00 Mixed farming]
Farmer [00-00 Mixed farming]
Farmer [00-00 Mixed farming]
Farmer [00-00 Mixed farming]
Farmer [00-80 Mixed farming]
Farmer [00-00 Mixed farming]
Telegraph operator [90-44 Operators, telegraph]
None

Scholar

Scholar

Scholar

None

Farmer [00-00 Mixed farming]
Farmer [00-00 Mixed farming]
Labourer [00-80 Mixed farming]
Labourer [00-80 Mixed farming]

Place of occupation
/ Lieu de travail (31)

Father's farm
Own farm
Own farm
Own farm
Own farm
Brother's farm
Own farm
Railroad

Own farm
Own farm
Farm
Farm



